a
CMP04
Quad Low Power,
Precision Comparator
FEATURES
High Gain: 200 V/mV Typ
Single- or Dual-Supply Operation
Input Voltage Range Includes Ground

(R-14)
Dimensions shown in millimeters and (inches)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 TA = 25°C, VOS Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
CMP04FSZ 1 mV −40°C to +85°C 14-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-14
CMP04FSZ-REEL 1 mV −40°C to +85°C 14-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-14
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
REVISION HISTORY
10/2018—Rev. D to Rev. E
Changed CMP04FS and CMP04F to CMP04FSZ .... Throughout
Updated Outline Dimensions .......................................................... 8
Moved Ordering Guide .................................................................... 8
Changes to Ordering Guide ............................................................. 8
3/2003—REV. C to REV. D
Renumbered TPCs and Figures ............................................. Global
Deletion of 14-Lead CERDIP and 14-Lead PDIP
Information .............................................................................. Global
Changes to Features .......................................................................... 1
Changes to Pin Connections ..........................................................  1
Changes to Absolute Maximum Ratings........................................ 2
Changes to Ordering Guide  ............................................................ 2
Changes to Electrical Characteristics ............................................. 3
Removal of Dice Characteristics, Wafer Test Limits, and Typical
Electrical Characteristics Sections  ................................................. 4
Changes to TPCs 2, 5, and 6 ............................................................ 4
Updated Outline Dimensions .......................................................... 8
©2018 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D00266-0-10/18(E)
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Analog Devices Inc.:
  CMP04FS-REEL  CMP04FS